

Financial Results and Segment Information

(Unit: Yen in millions)

Financial Results	FY3/2009				FY3/2010 Q1	Q1 FY3/2010 vs Q4 FY3/2009	
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4			
Net sales	331,758	326,959	243,860	226,009	225,401	-608	-0.3%
Profit from operations	27,962	34,267	5,028	-23,838	-5,572	18,266	—
Income before income taxes	36,905	37,103	8,401	-26,427	703	27,130	—
Net income attributable to shareholders of Kyocera Corporation (※)	21,962	23,287	11,519	-27,262	-460	26,802	—

(※) Net income attributable to shareholders of Kyocera Corporation is computed in the same manner as for net income for FY3/2009.

(Unit: Yen in millions)

Net Sales by Reporting Segment	FY3/2009				FY3/2010 Q1	Q1 FY3/2010 vs Q4 FY3/2009	
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4			
Fine Ceramic Parts Group	18,776	18,569	14,777	9,608	9,267	-341	-3.5%
Semiconductor Parts Group	41,167	41,105	31,187	21,678	28,078	6,400	29.5%
Applied Ceramic Products Group	41,163	45,090	36,178	26,486	29,871	3,385	12.8%
Electronic Device Group	67,714	70,304	52,505	40,748	45,372	4,624	11.3%
Components Business	168,820	175,068	134,647	98,520	112,588	14,068	14.3%
Telecommunications Equipment Group	75,995	59,423	34,367	48,973	36,803	-12,170	-24.9%
Information Equipment Group	61,114	64,623	49,643	53,917	53,756	-161	-0.3%
Equipment Business	137,109	124,046	84,010	102,890	90,559	-12,331	-12.0%
Others	32,178	34,128	30,667	29,070	26,819	-2,251	-7.7%
Adjustments and eliminations	-6,349	-6,283	-5,464	-4,471	-4,565	-94	—
Total net sales	331,758	326,959	243,860	226,009	225,401	-608	-0.3%

(Unit: Yen in millions)

Operating Profit by Reporting Segment	FY3/2009				FY3/2010 Q1	Q1 FY3/2010 vs Q4 FY3/2009	
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4			
Fine Ceramic Parts Group	1,800	1,086	-394	-2,732	-2,800	-68	—
Semiconductor Parts Group	6,198	4,527	1,158	-3,212	1,685	4,897	—
Applied Ceramic Products Group	9,307	11,421	7,266	-525	1,125	1,650	—
Electronic Device Group	5,229	804	-897	-9,206	-2,263	6,943	—
Components Business	22,534	17,838	7,133	-15,675	-2,253	13,422	—
Telecommunications Equipment Group	1,151	-3,524	-8,278	-7,062	-5,358	1,704	—
Information Equipment Group	6,887	5,312	2,395	-1,097	2,098	3,195	—
Equipment Business	8,038	1,788	-5,883	-8,159	-3,260	4,899	—
Others	543	13,326	1,372	-1,135	-26	1,109	—
Operating profit	31,115	32,952	2,622	-24,969	-5,539	19,430	—
Corporate	4,181	2,054	4,560	-3,163	5,111	8,274	—
Equity in losses or earnings of affiliates and unconsolidated subsidiaries	1,485	2,073	1,347	1,555	1,077	-478	-30.7%
Adjustments and eliminations	124	24	-128	150	54	-96	-63.3%
Pre-tax income	36,905	37,103	8,401	-26,427	703	27,130	—